UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UHC188                                                                                    CMOS IC
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 5
Copyright © 2023 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R502-C20.F
SINGLE OUTPUT HALL
EFFECT LATCH
 DESCRIPTION
UTC UHC188 is an integrated Hall effect latched sensor

* Open-Drain pre-driver
* 25mA maximum sinking output current.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
UHC188L-AE3-R UHC188G-AE3-R SOT-23 I O G Tape Reel
UHC188L-G03-B UHC188G-G03-B SIP-3 I G O Tape Box
UHC188L-G03-K UHC188G-G03-K SIP-3 I G O Bulk
Note:  Pin Assignment: I: VDD   G: GND    O: Output
UHC188                                                                                    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-C20.F
 MARKING
SOT-23 SIP-3
 PIN CONFIGURATION
 PIN DESCRIPTION
PIN NAME DESCRIPTION
VDD Supply voltage
GND Ground
Output Output voltage
 BLOCK DIAGRAM
VDD GND
OUT
Amp.
+
-
Control
Logic
Regulator
Hall
Plate
UHC188                                                                                    CMOS IC
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 5
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R502-C20.F
  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA=25°С, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Supply Voltage VCC 32 V
Reverse VCC Polarity Voltage VRCC -32 V
Magnetic Flux Density B Unlimited Gauss
Output Current Continuous IO 25 mA
Power Dissipation
SOT-23
PD
200 mW
SIP-3 400 mW
Ambient Temperature TA -40 ~ +125 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 ~ +150 °C
Note: Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (VDD=12V , TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Supply Voltage VDD Operating 2.8  30 V
Supply Current IDD Operating  3.0 4.5 mA
Output Leakage Current IOFF VOUT = 12V  < 0.1 10 uA
Output Saturation Voltage VDS(SAT) IOUT=20mA  0.3  V
 MAGNETIC CHARACTERISTICS (VDD=12V, TA=25°C, unless otherwise specified)
For UHC188-A
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operate Point, BOP BOP B>BOP, VOUT On 5 20 40 Gauss
Release Point, BRP BRP B<BRP, VOUT Off -40 -20 -5 Gauss
Hysteresis BHY |BOP - BRP|  40  Gauss
For UHC188-B
PARAMETER SYMBOL TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
Operate Point, BOP BOP B>BOP, VOUT On 5 35 60 Gauss
Release Point, BRP BRP B<BRP, VOUT Off -60 -35 -5 Gauss
Hysteresis BHY |BOP - BRP|  70  Gauss